BPANO. 1. CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAG
1

_) AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicable)
M0024 03 1 o
8. ISSUED BY cooe 13100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than item 6) . cone {3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Division of Contracts
Contract Management Branch No. 1 Mail Stop T-7-1-2
Mail Stop T-7-1-2
Washkington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, Stata and ZIP Code) 00 |9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SPS CONSULTING, LLC 08. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

- 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
7910 WOODMONT AVE STE 1100 NRE10-04-3608

Modification No. 24
10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13)

BETHESDA MD 208144300

CODE ~ Jeacimycooe X }08-01-2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dls extended, [:]is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing ltems B.and 15, and retuming : copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
-RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRUTION DATA  (frequited) 3100506 520 1180 J3211
520-15-111-112 Obligated Amount: $15,180
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
_09_| A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  {Specity authortty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
X | Changes 52.214-4(C}

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes In paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT (S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spsacify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ _]is not. Is required 1o sign this document and retum __2 coples to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION  (Organzed by UCF section headings, including ndlcuaﬂmlcomnq subject matter where feasila.)

(see page 2)

Except as providad herein, afl tarms and conditions of the document referenced in liam 8A or 10A, as herstotors changed, remains tnchanged and in full force and sffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print) 1A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Typa or print)
Elois J. Wiggins

159,9 TRE RIS FEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 188. UNTTED AT, TES?FA d |CALI) ~ 16C. DATE SIGNED
¢ ; . :"A’g\ OCT 09 2085 o @Qpﬂv@‘ A TS ?/%/,@._.

" (sprangey ”ngw i (Swondfure of Contracind Ofican)

v
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE ADMO02



BLOCK NO. 12-ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA:

MOD
NO.

1

2

10
11
12
13
14

15

16

17

OFFICE

NMSS
ADM
ADM
CFO
HR
NMSS
NSIR

CFO
OIP

NSIR

NRR
CFO

HR
NMSS
SBCR
NSIR
RES
CFO
CFO

NMSS
NRR

ADM
olp
CFO

ADM
OIP
RES

APPN
NO.

© 31X0200

X0200
X0200
31X0200
31X0200
31X0200
X0200

X0200

B&R
NO.

450-14-203-160
440-15-511306
44015-511306
47N-15-531-352
4-8415-512310
450-15-203-160
41115-131398

57N-15-5H1351

31X0200.57G 57G-15-11A-292

31X0200.511

31X0200.520
31X0200

31X0200
31X0200
31X0200
31X0200.511
31X0200.560
31X0200
31X0200

31X0200
31X0200.520

X0200

511-15-11C-398

520-15-111-112
57N-15-5H1-352

5-8415-5C2310
55015344160
57P-15-5C2-320
511-15-11C-398
56015111197
S57N-15-531352
57N-15-5H1351

55015344160
520-15-111-112

54015-5B2306

31X0200.57G 57G-15-11A292

31X0200
X0200

57-N-15-6H1352
540-15-5B2306

31X0200.57G 57G-15-11A-292

31X0200.560

56015111197

NRC-10-04-398
Modification No. 24

JOB
CODE

J5518
B1452
B1452
M7053
A8409
J5518
R1138

N7204
L2336

R1138

J3211
M7053

AB409
J5518
N7233
R1138
N6120

M7053

N7204

J5518

. FFS OBLIGATED

NO. AMOUNT
5004R144  $5,624
$3,110
$4,074.72
CF004334  $7,424
© $9,696
5004R158  $21,371.20
NSR-04-558 $27,214

CFO05303 $7,900
OIP05300 $3,600

NSR05142  $35,004

NRR0439803 $30,885
CFO05309  $13,500

$7,930
5005R045  $11,023
700500034 $ 3,375
NSR-05-142 $43,237
RES-C05-363 $15,000
CFO05319  $15,800
CFO05303  ($4,300)
5005R068  $4,499.20

J3211 NRR0439803(2) $8,085

B1452
L2336
MO73

B1452
L2336
N6120

$12,437
OIP05310  $ 3,850
CFO05335 $14,600

$1,285.71
OlP05310 $ 17
RES-C05-432 $5,000



MOD
NO.

19
20

22

23

24

OFFICE
RES
RES
RES
NSIR
NMSS
OCFO

NRR

APPN B&R JOB
NO. NO. CODE

31X0200.560 56015111197 N6120
31X0200.560 56015111197 N6120
31X0200.560 56015111197 N6120
31X0200.511 5111511C160 R1120
31X0200 55015344160 J5518
X0200 57N155H1351 N7204

31X0200.520 520-156-111-112 J3211

NRC-10-04-398
Modification No. 24

FFS OBLIGATED
NO. AMOUNT

RES-C05-450 $5,000
RES-C05-484 $15,667.58
RES-C05-491 $15,000
11050172 $18,536
(ADM-04-398)

5005R127 $12,707
CFO05358  $7,000

NRR-04-398-03 $15,180



NRC-10-04-398
Modification No. 24 -
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) obligate funds in the amount of $15,180 for NRR for
temporary clerical support; (2) clarify that the government will furnish the contractor general
office supplies (in addition to the on-site equipment) required to perform the services under the
subject contract; and (3) incorporate two (2) new within-scope incidental tasks under the
contract at no additional cost to the government. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified
as follows: :

1.

Under Section B.2, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS
(JUN 1989), the first sentence of paragraph (a) is revised as follows:

“(a) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $401,386.41."

Under Subsction C.16, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED EQUIPMENT/PROPERTY
(JANUARY 2001), subparagraph (a) is deleted and replaced with the following revised
language for subparagraph (a):

“(a) The NRC will provide the contractor with all the equipment and general office
supplies necessary to perform the required services.”

Under Subsection C.16, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED EQUIPMENT/PROPERTY
(JANUARY 2001), add a new subparagraph (to be listed as “subparagraph (e)") which
states the following:

“(e) Contractor personnel who have been authorized by the NRC Project Officer may
enter NRC's Supply Room to acquire supplies for the program office they
support. Only those contractor personnel who have been granted “final” IT
access approval from the NRC Security Office will be granted this access. The
NRC Project Officer will notify the contractor and the NRC Technical Monitor of
the contractor personnel who have been granted the Supply Room access. The
contractor shall be responsible for informing its employees that the sole purpose
of access to the Supply Room is to either obtain supplies needed to perform the
secretarial support services they provide, or to pickup supplies required by NRC
staff. The contractor shall be responsible for informing its employees that
government furnished supplies shall not be used for personal use. The NRC-
Project Officer shall rescind this authority for any contractor personnel who no
longer qualifies for this access, based on NRC's criteria in effect at that time
(NRC reserves the right to revise the criteria at any time).”



NRC-10-04-398
Modification No. 24
Page 3 of 3

3. - The following is incorporated as Section C.26:

“C.26, NRC REQUIREMENTS FOR CONTRACT SECRETARIES TO ESCORT
VISITORS ON-SITE

Contract personnel who have been authorized by the NRC Project Officer may escort
visitors within the NRC'’s premises. The NRC Project Officer will only provide this
authority to those contractor personnel who have been granted “final” IT access and
provided with escort briefings by the NRC Security office. The NRC Project Office will
notify the contractor and the NRC Technical Monitor of those contractor personnel who
have been granted authority to escort visitors. The Technical Monitor will request the
contract personnel to escort visitors when the work requires this service. The NRC
Project Officer shall rescind this authority for any contractor personnel who no longer
qualifies for this authority, based on NRC's criteria in effect at that time (NRC reserves
the right to revise the criteria at any time).”

All other terms and conditions, including the ceiling amount of $1,397,375, remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this modification, are
provided below:

FY 04 Obligations: $79,413.92

FY 05 Obligations:  $326,272.49

FY 05 Deobligation: ($ 4,300.00)
Cumulative Obligations: $401,386.41

This modification obligates FY 05 funds in the amount of $15,180.



