- A	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	CT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT I	CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAG
	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.	NO.		5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	<u></u> .
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Contract Management Branch No. 1 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555				7. ADMINISTERED BY (Nother than item 6) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555					
	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	.1		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT O	 	NO.	
	910 WOODMONT AVE STE 1100					10A. MODIFICATION NRC-10-04-3		ORDER NO.	
CODE	ETHESDA MD 208144300	FACILITY CODE			x	Modifi 10B. DATED (SEE 08-01-2004	Cation No.	. 24	
-		ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NOMENTS OF SC	OL IC	ITATIONS			
Off (a) off KN RE by	The above numbered solicitation is amended as set if ers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	or to the hour and date speci copies of the amendmi ich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE R te of this amendment you des	fied in ent; (b e solid ECEIF sire to	the solicitation or as an) By acknowledging rec citation and amendmen PT OF OFFERS PRIOF change an offer alread	mend ceipt of t num TO y sub	ed, by one of the of this amendme obers. FAILURE THE HOUR AND mitted, such cha	nt on each cop OF YOUR AC DATE SPEC nge may be m	py of the SIFIED MAY hade	ended.
	COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 313	X0200.520 0-15-111-112 O		1180 ated Amount: \$15	,180	J3211			
		PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORD					S,		
(X) X	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify at Changes 52.214-4 (C)						10A.		
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAF		ANGES	(such as changes in pay	/ing offi	ce, appropriation date,	, etc.)		
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSI	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							•
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
E. I	MPORTANT: Contractor sis not. X is	required to sign this docume	nt and	return 2 c	oples	to the Issuing o	ffice.	 	
	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCI	F section headings, including solicitation	n/contra	ci subject matter where feasible	i.)				
Excep	t as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in liem 9A er 10A, as heretofore cha	nged, re	mains unchanged and in full fo	rce and	effect			
15A. N	AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			AME AND TITLE OF CONTRA	CTING	OFFICER (Type	or print)		
15B. (ONTRECTOR OF FEROR (IS) natured person authorized tersion)	15C. DATE SIGNED OCT '0 3 2985		NITED STATES OF AMERICA Clow (Signature of	Contra	egzenó		6C. DATE SIGNE	 los_
						\(\)	PTANDARD FOR		

YEMPLATE - ADMOO

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE ADMO02

NRC-10-04-398 Modification No. 24

BLOCK NO. 12-ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA:						
MOD NO.	OFFICE	APPN NO.	B&R NO.	JOB CODE	FFS NO.	OBLIGATED AMOUNT
1	NMSS	31X0200	450-14-203-160	J5518	5004R144	\$5,624
2	ADM	X0200	440-15-511306	B1452		\$3,110
3	ADM CFO HR NMSS	X0200 31X0200 31X0200 31X0200	44015-511306 47N-15-531-352 4-8415-512310 450-15-203-160	B1452 M7053 A8409 J5518	CF004334 5004R158	\$4,974.72 \$7,424 \$9,696 \$21,371.20
4	NSIR	X0200	41115-131398	R1138	NSR-04-558	\$27,214
5	CFO OIP	X0200 31X0200.57G	57N-15-5H1351 57G-15-11A-292	N7204 L2336	CFO05303 OIP05300	\$7,900 \$3,600
6	NSIR	31X0200.511	511-15-11C-398	R1138	NSR05142	\$35,004
7	NRR CFO	31X0200.520 31X0200	520-15-111-112 57N-15-5H1-352	J3211 M7053	NRR0439803 CFO05309	\$30,885 \$13,500
8	HR	31X0200	5-8415-5C2310	A8409		\$7,930
9	NMSS	31X0200	55015344160	J5518	5005R045	\$11,023
10	SBCR	31X0200	57P-15-5C2-320	N7233	700500034	\$ 3,375
11	NSIR	31X0200.511	511-15-11C-398	R1138	NSR-05-142	\$43,237
12	RES	31X0200.560	56015111197	N6120	RES-C05-363	\$15,000
13	CFO	31X0200	57N-15-531352	M7053	CFO05319	\$15,800
14	CFO	31X0200	57N-15-5H1351	N7204	CFO05303	(\$4,300)
15	NMSS NRR	31X0200 31X0200.520	55015344160 520-15-111-112	J5518 J3211 N	5005R068 RR0439803(2)	\$4,499.20 \$8,085
16	ADM OIP CFO	X0200 31X0200.57G 31X0200	54015-5B2306 57G-15-11A292 57-N-15-5H1352	B1452 L2336 M073	OIP05310 CFO05335	\$12,437 \$ 3,850 \$14,600
17	ADM OIP RES		540-15-5B2306 57G-15-11A-292 56015111197	B1452 L2336 N6120	OIP05310 RES-C05-432	\$1,285.71 \$ 171 \$5,000

NRC-10-04-398 Modification No. 24

MOD NO.	OFFICE	APPN NO.	B&R NO.	CODE		OBLIGATED AMOUNT
19	RES	31X0200.560	56015111197	N6120	RES-C05-450	\$5,000
20	RES	31X0200.560	56015111197	N6120	RES-C05-484	\$15,667.58
22	RES NSIR	31X0200.560 31X0200.511	56015111197 5111511C160	N6120 R1120	RES-C05-491 11050172 (ADM-04-398	\$18,536
23	NMSS OCFO	31X0200 X0200	55015344160 57N155H1351		5005R127 CFO05358	\$12,707 \$7,000
24 .	NRR	31X0200.520	520-15-111-11	12 J3211	NRR-04-398	-03 \$15,180

The purpose of this modification is to (1) obligate funds in the amount of \$15,180 for NRR for temporary clerical support; (2) clarify that the government will furnish the contractor general office supplies (in addition to the on-site equipment) required to perform the services under the subject contract; and (3) incorporate two (2) new within-scope incidental tasks under the contract at no additional cost to the government. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. Under Section B.2, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1989), the first sentence of paragraph (a) is revised as follows:
 - "(a) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$401,386.41."
- 2. Under Subsction C.16, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED EQUIPMENT/PROPERTY (JANUARY 2001), subparagraph (a) is deleted and replaced with the following revised language for subparagraph (a):
 - "(a) The NRC will provide the contractor with all the equipment and general office supplies necessary to perform the required services."
- 3. Under Subsection C.16, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED EQUIPMENT/PROPERTY (JANUARY 2001), add a new subparagraph (to be listed as "subparagraph (e)") which states the following:
 - "(e) Contractor personnel who have been authorized by the NRC Project Officer may enter NRC's Supply Room to acquire supplies for the program office they support. Only those contractor personnel who have been granted "final" IT access approval from the NRC Security Office will be granted this access. The NRC Project Officer will notify the contractor and the NRC Technical Monitor of the contractor personnel who have been granted the Supply Room access. The contractor shall be responsible for informing its employees that the sole purpose of access to the Supply Room is to either obtain supplies needed to perform the secretarial support services they provide, or to pickup supplies required by NRC staff. The contractor shall be responsible for informing its employees that government furnished supplies shall not be used for personal use. The NRC Project Officer shall rescind this authority for any contractor personnel who no longer qualifies for this access, based on NRC's criteria in effect at that time (NRC reserves the right to revise the criteria at any time)."

3. The following is incorporated as Section C.26:

"C.26, NRC REQUIREMENTS FOR CONTRACT SECRETARIES TO ESCORT VISITORS ON-SITE

Contract personnel who have been authorized by the NRC Project Officer may escort visitors within the NRC's premises. The NRC Project Officer will only provide this authority to those contractor personnel who have been granted "final" IT access and provided with escort briefings by the NRC Security office. The NRC Project Office will notify the contractor and the NRC Technical Monitor of those contractor personnel who have been granted authority to escort visitors. The Technical Monitor will request the contract personnel to escort visitors when the work requires this service. The NRC Project Officer shall rescind this authority for any contractor personnel who no longer qualifies for this authority, based on NRC's criteria in effect at that time (NRC reserves the right to revise the criteria at any time)."

All other terms and conditions, including the ceiling amount of \$1,397,375, remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this modification, are provided below:

FY 04 Obligations: \$79,413.92 FY 05 Obligations: \$326,272.49 FY 05 Deobligation: (\$4,300.00)

Cumulative Obligations: \$401,386.41

This modification obligates FY 05 funds in the amount of \$15,180.